immediately opened the XXX Global Hub app on my iPhone. 

The screen lit up with a barrage of alerts. I had 35 notifications—far fewer than 
the thousands of views, but still significant. 

I scrolled down to my video profile. The numbers hit me like a shot of pure 

adrenaline. 

174,000 views. 

One hundred seventy-four thousand views in less than twenty-four hours. That 
was an unbelievable start. This wasn’t just money but also exposure. This was the 
audience that would fund the rest of my career. 

I opened the comment section and ran through them. My heart immediately sank.